Remote
Systems
5.1
R
e
m
o
te

Version A: active surface front
Version B: active surface side
Ordering example: RGPE 4008-V1220P-A-PU-05
RGPE-4008-V1220P-B-
RGPT-4008-V1220-B-
-V1220-A-
Notes:
Standard cable length 5m.
Detector should have the following rating:
(1) Operating voltage: 12 Vdc ± 1.5 V (RGPT-3005, RGPT-4008)
  24 Vdc ± 1.5 V (RGPT-9012)
(2) Current consumption: the total current consumption of
switches are less than the available drive current.
Drive current varies depending on the transmission distance
and center off-set. (see page 5.21 for transmitting diagram)
Terminal blocks for detectors/transmitters are available as
options. (see pages 5.18-5.20 for terminal blocks)
Number of Signals
Housing Size
Mounting
Transmission distance
Transmitter
For any DC 3-wire sensor
OutputSensor
PNP Output
NPN Output
Rated operational voltage
Drive current
Drive voltage
Center off-set
Short circuit protection
Current consumption
Load capacity
Operation frequency
Ambient temp. range
Function indication
CE approval
Environmental protection
Housing material
Sensing face material
Cable material
Cable length/diameter/AWG
8 Signals
M30x1.5
non-flush
2…5 mm
RGPT-3005-V1215-PU-05
150 mA
12 V ± 1.5 Vdc
± 3mm
 M30x1.5
 non-flush
RGPE-3005-V1215P-PU-05
RGPE-3005-V1215N-PU-05
24 Vdc +10%
yes
<400 mA
max. 50 mA (Per output)
60Hz
0…+50° C
yes
yes
IP 67
Nickel plated brass
ABS + PBT
PU
8.3 mm, 2x0.5 9x0.18/PUR
8 Signals
40x40x75
non-flush
3…8 mm
RGPT-4008-V1220-A*-PU-05
200 mA